that municipality or its police jurisdiction, and is done by means of delivery 
vehicles owned, leased or contracted by the taxpayer; 

4. The gross receipts derived from the sale and any requisite 
set-up or installation of all merchandise so delivered shall not exceed seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000.00) during the license year; 

5. Any set-up or installation shall relate only to (i) that 
required by the contract between the taxpayer and the customer or as may be 
required by state or local law, and (ii) the merchandise to delivered. 

6. If at any time during the current license year the taxpayer

[...]

Mere delivery of the taxpayer's merchandise by common carrier 
shall not allow the municipality to assess a business license tax against the 
taxpayer, but the gross receipts derived from any sale and delivery accomplished 
by means of a common carrier shall be counted against the seventy-five thousand 
($75,000.00) limitation described in the preceding section if the taxpayer also 
during the same license year sells and delivers into the taxing jurisdiction using a 
delivery vehicle other than a common carrier. 

c. A common carrier, contract carrier, or similar delivery service